CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 17, 2017

KREBS CITY HALL JANUARY 17, 2017 5 E WASHINGTON **TUESDAY** KREBS, OKLAHOMA 7:00 P.M. POSTED: JANUARY 12, 2017 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 2. ROLL CALL 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 20, 2016 COUNCIL MEETING. 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS. 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.

| 7. BUS | INESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED. |
|--------|---|
| A. | CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE USE OF MUNICIPAL CODE MANAGEMENT, LLC TO UPDATE THE CITY ORDINANCES INTO THE CITY CODE BOOK AND CONTINUED CODIFICATION OF NEW ORDINANCES. THE INITIAL COST IS \$4,250 TO BRING THE CODES CURRENT. THEN A COST OF \$1,000 TO BE PAID ANNUALLY IF THE CITY OF KREBS WISHES TO CONTINUE THE SERVICE. |
| 8. BUS | INESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED |
| A. | CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE INSTALLATION OF FIBER OPTIC CABLE BY BIZTEL FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO CITY HALL AT A COST OF \$3,480.00. |
| В. | BRIAN PETREE, A REPRESENTATIVE WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES, TO PRESENT RENEWAL OPTIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR TRASH SERVICES. |

| | C. | CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY "LEP" POLICY ADOPTED BY THE CITY AS REQUIRED BY USDA. |
|-----|----|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | D | CONSIDER AND ACT TO HIRE ALYSSA POWELL AS A FULL TIME EMPLOYEE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AS AN |
| | υ. | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AT A RATE OF \$12.00 PER HOUR |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 9. | СО | MMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR |
| | | |
| 11. | AD | JOURN TO KUA. |
| | | |